504475406 07/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4522108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN ALLEN ROWLEY	11/08/2016
LYE THENG LOCK	11/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROOSTERBIO, INC.	
Street Address:	4539 METROPOLITAN COURT	
City:	FREDERICK	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21704	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15311018

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jbender@mcciplaw.com

MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10525-004US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACINTA L. BENDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacinta L. Bender/	
DATE SIGNED: 07/26/2017		

Total Attachments: 3

source=10525-004US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=10525-004US1_Assignment#page2.tif source=10525-004US1_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043105 FRAME: 0461 504475406

Attorney Docket No.: 10525-004WO1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Jonathan Allen Rowley of 127 Greenwich Drive, Walkersville, Maryland 21793 and Lye Theng Lock of 7833 Wormans Mill Road, Frederick. Maryland 21701, hereby assign to ROOSTERBIO, INC., a corporation of Maryland, having a place of business at 4539 Metropolitan Court, Frederick, MD 21704, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of International Patent Application PCT/US15/30260 titled "READY-TO-PRINT CELLS AND INTEGRATED DEVICES", filed May 12, 2015; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No.: 10525-004WOT

Date: " 8/16	JONATHAN ALLEN ROWLEY
STATE OF Maryland) SS. COUNTY OF Frederick)	
for the State of Mayland, there per	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be signment, who acknowledged having executed by his/her signature on this Assignment, the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public H. Norbay
	My Commission Expires: 11/07/19

Attorney Docket No.: 10525-004WO1

Date: 11/8/16	LYE THENG LOCK
STATE OF Maybod) SS. COUNTY OF Frederice)	
On November 8, for the State of Maryland, there personally known to me (or proved to me on the whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, to	e basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who acknowledged having executed the same in signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public T. Norbang
	my Commission Expires: 11/00/19